Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

902253

CLOXX DATE:  11.2.2008 1(2)
(1) 902196 |pes|(2) 902232 |pcs|
2] 1
5
150x50x50 | | M10x55 | |
(3) 902233 |pes|(4) 902273 |Pcs|
1 2
||
MIOx30 | | B
(5) 905023 |pes|(6) 905112 |pcs|
2] 2]
osoxize | | @22 | |
(7) 909195 |pes|(8) 980150 [Pcs|
1 1
Mextogo | | w8 | |
(9) 980161 |pes| pes|
2] -
Mo | | B
DET 1 il =

M10

905023
MBx130
903112

905112
902196




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
CLOXX

902253

DATE:

11.2.2008

2(2)

Set to place only.
Tight properly. éj?

<3
0
<8
0]

1600

300

(@] (@]
N fp}
M~ < o
N N
N
Q
ébb
(@]
N
N
400 (g
o
550 TT
o
00
Y o
410 ke
8 790 o
(o)) N
(e)]
(@)
(e)]
: 9
390 390 390 190
100




_JLAPPSET, TUBE

REF:
DATE: 28.4.2008

Copyright Lappset Goup Ltd

Huom. Pystyttaessa tube- liukumakea korkean leikkivalineen yhteyteen, voidaan
pystytystyossa tarvita nosturia, ellei paikalla ole tarpeeksi pystytyshenkilokuntaa.

1. Tarkista tuoteosaluettelon ja osiin merkittyjen tuotenumeroiden avulla, etta kaikki osat
sisaltyvat toimitukseen.

2. Valitse valineelle paikka ottaen huomioon valmistajan asennusohjeessa ilmoittamat
turvaetaisyydet, 2m turvaetaisyys jarrutuslaatikon edessa ja 1m sivuilla. Tube liukumaen
alastuloalueen on vastattava 1m putoamiskorkeutta. Tee tarvittavat peruskaivannot
jarrutuslaatikkoa varten.

3. Kokoa kehat sivujen 4 ja 5 mukaisesti huomioiden lapinakyvat osat.

4. Liita kehat toisiinsa asennusohjeen numeromerkintdjen mukaan. Sivulla 6 esitetaan
esimerkki kehien kokoamisesta. Huomioi ettei lapinakyvia osia tule liukupintaan.

5. Asenna esikoottu lahtolevy putken ylapaahan ohjeen mukaiseen asentoon. Asenna
jarrutuslaatikon 905850 perustusraudat asennusohjeen mukaisesti ja liita putken
alapaahan.

6. Nosta putkiliukumaki rakennelmaa vasten ja kiinnitd ohjeen mukaisilla kiinnikkeilla. Tayta
jarrutuslaatikon alusta hiekalla.

7. Asenna mahdolliset liukumaen tukitolpat erillisen ohjeen mukaan.
8. Tee kayttoonottotarkastus ennen valineen kayttoonottoa toimitukseen sisaltyvan

poytakirjan mukaisesti. Poytakirja tulee dokumentoida. Muista, etta paasy valineeseen
tulee estaa, kunnes se on valmis, turvallinen ja kaikki asennustarvikkeet on viety pois.




_JLAPPSET, TUBE

REF:
DATE: 28.4.2008

Copyright Lappset Goup Ltd

Obs. Nar du lyfter upp en tuberutschbana mot en hég lekutrustning, kan det handa att du
behdver anvanda en kran om det inte finns monteringspersoner pa plats.

1.

2.

Kontrollera stycklistan och delarna i forpackningen med hjalp av produktnumren.

Nar du valjer platsen for utrustningen bér du beakta de sakerhetsavstand som
tillverkaren meddelat i monteringsanvisningarna. 2 m sakerhetsavstand framfor
bromsladan och 1 m pa sidorna. Pa Tubes- rutschbanan landningsomrade maste det
finnas motsvarande 1 m fallh¢jd. Utfér nédvandigt grundarbete for bromsladan.

Montera ringarna enligt sidorna 4 och 5 och beakta de genomskinliga delarna.

Montera ihop ringarna med varandra enligt numren i monteringsanvisningarna. Pa sidan
6 far du ett exempel pa hur man monterar ringarna. Observera att det inte far komma
nagra genomskinliga delar pa glidytan.

Satt fast den formonterade startskivan pa den évre delen enligt anvisningarna. Satt fast
bromsladan i enlighet med monteringsanvisningarna fér fundamentjarnen 905850 och
satt fast i den nedre delen av roret.

Lyft upp tubrutschbanan mot konstruktionen och fast med fastelement enligt
anvisningarna. Fyll botten av bromsladan med sand.

Montera eventuella stodstolpar till rutschbanan enligt separata anvisningar.
Innan utrustningen tas i bruk ska en slutbesiktning i enlighet med protokollet i leveransen

utféras. Protokollet maste dokumenteras. Kom ihag att tilltrade till utrustningen maste
forhindras tills den ar fardig monterad, saker och alla monteringstillbehdr avliagsnats.




_JLAPPSET, TUBE

REF:
DATE: 28.4.2008

Copyright Lappset Goup Ltd

Please note! In the absence of sufficient installation staff you may need to use a crane to
attach the Tube slide to a fall structure.

—

. Use the parts list and the markings on the components to make sure that you have all of

the necessary parts.

Choose a location for the product, taking into account the safety margins specified in the
mounting instructions: leave 2 metres in front of the slide's end and 1 metre on both
sides. The curve of the Tube slide must correspond to a total fall height of 1 metre.
Prepare the ground for anchoring the end piece.

Assemble the tubular components in accordance with the instructions on pages 4 and 5,
taking into account the positioning of transparent elements.

. Join the components together following the numbering in the instructions. An example of

how to assemble the tube is shown on page 6. Make sure that none of the transparent
elements are used for the sliding surface.

Pre-assemble the top deck and position it at the upper end of the slide as shown in the
instructions. Fix the steel anchors on the bottom of the slide (part No 905850) into place
as instructed and attach to the bottom end of the tube.

Lift the tube up against the structure and fix into place using the mountings provided. Fill
the area in front of and underneath the slide with sand.

Follow the instructions in the supplement to mount support posts if required.
Inspect the installation thoroughly using the checklist provided. Document the completed

checklist carefully. Remember to stop children from using the product until it has been
fully built and safety-tested and all mounting equipment has been cleared away.




_JLAPPSET, TUBE

REF:
DATE: 28.4.2008

Copyright Lappset Goup Ltd

Zur Beachtung: Beim Aufstellen der Réhren-Rutschbahn in Verbindung mit einem hohen
Spielgerat, ist evtl. flr die Aufstellarbeiten ein Kran erforderlich, falls nicht ausreichend
Installationspersonal vor Ort verflgbar ist.

1. Uberpriifen Sie die Lieferung auf Vollstandigkeit, indem Sie das Teileverzeichnis mit der
Lieferung abgleichen.

2. Wahlen Sie einen Standort fur das Gerat entsprechend der vom Hersteller in der
Installationsanleitung genannten Sicherheitsabstande, 2 m Sicherheitsabstand vor dem
Auslaufstick und 1m zur Seite. Der Auslaufbereich der Rohren-Rutschbahn muss 1m
Fallhéhe entsprechen. Flhren Sie die nétigen Aushubarbeiten fur das Auslaufstick
durch.

3. Bauen Sie entsprechend der Seiten 4 und 5 die Ringe unter Bericksichtigung der
durchsichtigen Teile zusammen.

4. Verbinden Sie die Ringe entsprechend den in der Montageanleitung genannten
Nummernmarkierungen. Auf Seite 6 finden Sie ein Beispiel fur das Zusammenfugen der
Ringe. Achten Sie darauf, dass keine durchsichtigen Teile auf die Rutschflachen
kommen.

5. Befestigen Sie die vormontierte Ablaufplatte in der korrekten Position entsprechend der
Anleitung am oberen Ende des Rohres. Montieren Sie die Fundamenteisen nach
Anleitung am Auslaufstick 905850 und befestigen Sie es am unteren Ende.

6. Heben Sie die Rohrenrutschbahn an die Konstruktion und befestigen Sie sie mit den
Befestigungsteilen entsprechend der Anleitung. Fullen Sie den Untergrund am
Auslaufstiick mit Sand auf.

7. Montieren Sie eventuelle Stutzpfosten der Rutschbahn nach einer gesonderten
Anleitung.

8. Fuhren Sie eine Inbetriebnahmeulberprifung entsprechend des im Lieferumfang
enthaltenen Protokolls durch, bevor das Gerat benutzt wird. Das Protokoll muss
aktenkundig dokumentiert werden. Denken Sie daran, dass der Zugang zum Gerat
verhindert werden muss, bis es fertig und sicher ist und alle Installationsgerate entfernt
sind.




_JLAPPSET, TUBE

REF:
DATE: 28.4.2008

Copyright Lappset Goup Ltd

N.B. Lorsque le toboggan - tube est monté sur un équipement haut, une grue peut étre
nécessaire pour les travaux de montage s'il n'y a pas suffisamment de personnel de
montage sur place.

1.

Vérifier a I'aide de la liste des piéces et des numéros de produit marqués sur les pieces
que la livraison comprend toutes les piéces nécessaires.

. Choisir un bon emplacement pour I'équipement, compte tenu des distances de sécurité

indiquées par le fabricant dans les instructions de montage, une distance de sécurité de
2m devant la boite de freinage et de 1m sur les cbtés. La zone de descente du
toboggan tube doit correspondre a une hauteur de descente d'un metre. Effectuer les
excavations de base pour la boite de freinage.

. Assembler les cadres conformément aux pages 4 et 5 en prenant en considération les

piéces transparentes.

. Relier les cadres les uns aux autres conformément aux numérotations des instructions

de montage. Un exemple du montage des cadres est donné a la page 6. Veiller a ce
que des piéces transparentes ne soient pas placées sur le coté glissement.

. Monter la plaque de départ prémontée a I'extrémité supérieure du tube dans la position

indiquée dans les instructions. Monter les fers de fondation 905850 de la boite de
freinage conformément aux instructions de montage et les relier a I'extrémité inférieure
du tube.

. Soulever le toboggan- tube contre la structure et le fixer a I'aide des piéces de fixation

conformément aux instructions. Remplir le fond de la boite de freinage avec du sable.

7.Monter les poteaux de support éventuels du toboggan conformément aux instructions

séparees.

8. Effectuer un contréle de mise en service conforme au proces-verbal compris dans la

livraison avant la mise en service de I'équipement. Ce procés-verbal doit étre
documenté. Ne pas oublier d'empécher l'accés a I'équipement jusqu'a ce que celui-Ci
soit prét et sOr et que tous les outils de montage aient été enlevés.




A00197

% LAPPSET.

TUBE

p3}1 dnoug jyesddoT jybrikdon



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

A00197

TUBE 3
DATE: 20.4.2011 a
P0O1218 |pcs 905086 |pcs 905112 PCS 905801 PCS 905811 PCS 905821 PCS
~ 1 4 206 6 6 2
\ \
@44 /13.5 BLACK @22 GREY GREY GREY
905829 |pcs 905831 905859 |pcs 905860 |pcs 909205 |pcs
2 116
»
\ .&E/’/ \ g
TRANSPARENT GREEN 6x80x850 8x60
909248 |pcs 909274 |pcs 980150 |pcs 980151 PCS PCS PCS
4 8
@)
= o S
M12 8x30 M8 216/8.4
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS




4a

% LAPPSET. A00197
TUBE .

\

g3
K

4

m \@@@w@ﬂw

’ N
TR
(@]
(@)]

N ‘@wv \\\\“m\\\\\\\

\
’

p3}1 dnoug jyesddoT jybrikdon



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.  Ao00197
TUBE DATE:  20.4.2011 4b
DET 1 DET 2 DET 3
Q
}\\ o|
Tiﬁéffffi?féﬂ
DET 4 5T 5

905860

= 905859
\\\\¥_* 016 /8.4
M8

DET 7




% LAPPSET.  A00197

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE:  20.4.2011 5a
05801 905811 905821 05801 905811
905801 905811 905829 905801 905811
905811 905801 905829 905811 905801
905811 905801 905821 905811 905801
05801
905801
905811
905811




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.  A00197

TUBE DATE:

20.4.2011 6 a

Esimerkki putken kokoamisesta
Example of installation

LIUKUPINTAAN El SAA TULLA
LAPINAKYVIA MODUULEJA!

NO TRANSPARENT PIECES ON
SLIDING SURFACE!!

REIKIEN NUMEROT
NUMBERS FOR HOLES

000, 00
Po12;1g 3 4

Position of the box: 158 degrees

‘ ‘




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.  A00197

TUBE DATE: 20.4.2011 7 a

Valmiiksi kasattujen osien osakokoonpanot ja vara-osa listat.

Ready installed component subassemblies and spare part list.

05801

905801

905811
905811

P01218 909205 x 8 980150 x 8
o

‘/ 905831 x 32 [909208 x 16 909258 x 16

& -

909252 x 13

05801 E
905801

700413 x 1

905811 D

909205 x 16 [980150 x 16 905831 x 32

909206 x 8
. | @

905811

905850 909208 x 8 980151 x 8

@ N

Position of the box: 158 degrees




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
CLOXX

701985

DATE: 28.6.2007

1(1)

(1) 902094 |pes|(2) 909519 |pes|
1
@60x450 | | 50x380x380 | |
(3) 909637 |pes|(4) 909638 |pcs|
4 4
S
=
=
Mo | | @20/10,5 | |
(5) 909639 |pes| pes|
4 -
MIOx25 | | N
PCS PCS
PCS PCS
PCS PCS

Z Py L o ///Z/C/)/ 7

V4 / s, Lo 07 s

NIt AN A1

s Vs Lo oy s 4

Z 7 7y A -

7 PR e 4 4 ///;if» /

Ve e Z Yy 4 2

i

AN Z 4 s F///Q%
—_ T I ,‘
a2y

902094

M10x25
< 909519




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

702153

CLOXX DATE:  27.9.2007 1(1)
(1) 702154 |res|(2) 902195 [Pes|
1 2 8
| 150%50%50 | |
O (3) 902232 |pes|(4) 902233 |pcs|
- 4 4
_ N ,/// ]

@‘/ @‘,
MIOx55 | | M10x30 | |
(5) 902273 |pesi(6) 980161 |pcs|
8] 8]

ar| | e

DET 1
] om0 |
P )
s P
P o)
DET 1

M10x30  M10x55

902273

&




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
CLOXX

703096

DATE:

1.6.2009

1(1)
(1) 703095 |pes| pes
12]
ikl
150x50x50

(3) 902232 |pes|(a) 902233 |pcs|
6 6
=

s || &
MIOx55 | | M10x30 | |
(5) 902273 |ecs|(6) 980161 |pos|
2] 2]

@\ e
] w0 ]

530 300
DET 1 DET 2 DET 3
M10x30  M10x55
902273 \ /
\\/

902195




% LAPPSET. 902134

CLOXX DATE:  3.5.2013 1(2)

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

(1) 901803 |pcs|(2) 901994 |pes

DET 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, (8) ®/

M12x90 2190
(3) 902096 |pes|(a) 902234 [pes
DET 8 @/ 4 | 6]
— M12x120 | | M2 | |

X

L\ @ L R

DO NOT TIGHTEN THE ] ]
JOINTS UNTIL THE T ]
STRUCTURE IS COMPLETE.




% LAPPSET.

902134

CLOXX DATE: 3.5.2013 2(2)
DET 1 DET 2 DET 3
FIRST BOLT
~ FIRST BOLT INSTALLATION
— 1% ( 3 INSTALLATION TMOX‘ SONm.
\ Max. 20Nm.
T
LAMINATE OR WQOD ’\/H 2><9©
(901803)
M12
(902234) (902234)
DET 4 DET 5 DET 6

901994

901994

Max. 20Nm.
M12x120
( )

FIRST
BOLT
INSTALLATION

Max. 20Nm.

MT2
(902234)

M12x120

REMEMBER
FINAL
TIGHTENING

902096 (902096)
DET 7 902157 or DET 8 902157 or

904747 904747

FREE HOLE FREE HOLE

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd




	Tekstisivutube.pdf
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17




